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2013 WISCONSIN ACT 177

AN ACT toamend 7.41 (1), 7.4%2) and 7.41 (3) (intro.) and (a) of the statutekgting to: certification of election

observers.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 7.41(2) The chief inspector or municipal clerk may
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: restrictthe location of any individuaxercising the right

undersub. (1) to certain areas within a polling place, the

SecTioN 1. 7.41 (1) of the statutes is amended to clerk’s office, or alternate site under s. 6.855. The chief
read: inspectoror municipal clerk shall clearly designate-such

7.41(1) Any member of the public may be present at anarea-as-anbservation-area—Designated-observation
any polling place, in the éite of any municipal clerk  areador electionobservers under sub. (1). The observa
whoseoffice is located in a public building on any day tion areas shall be not less than 3 feet from nor more than
thatabsentee ballots may bast in that dice, or at an 8 feet from the table at which electors annouticsr
alternatesite under s. 6.855 on any day that absentee bal nameand address to be issued a voter number aolhe
lots may be cast at that site for the purpose of observationing place, dfice, or alternate site and not less than 3 feet
of an election and the absentee ballot voting process.from nor more than 8 feétom the table at which a person
excepta candidate whose name appears on the lzllot mayregister to vote at the polling placefiod, or alter
the polling place or on an absentee ballot to be cast at thenatesite. The observation arestsall beso positioned to
clerk’s office or alternate site &hat election. The chief  permit any -authorized-individuatlection observeto
inspectoror municipal clerk may reasonably limit the readilyobserve all public aspects of the voting process.

numberof persons representing the samgaaization SecTioN 3. 7.41 (3) (intro.) and (a) of the statutes are
who are permitted to obserumder this subsection at the amendedo read:
sametime. Each persopermitted to observe under this 7.41(3) (intro.) The chiefinspector or municipal

subsectiorshall print his or her name in and sign and date clerk may order the removal ahy individual exercising
alog maintained by the chief inspector or municipal clerk theright under suly(1) if that individual commits an overt

for that polling place, dice, or alternate site. actwhich does any of the following
SECTION 2. 7.41 (2) of the statutes is amended to (a) Disruptsthe operation of the polling place, clerk’
read: office, or alternate site under s. 6.855; or

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”



